
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  
 
- 

In re: Petition for a limited proceeding to 
approve second solar base rate adjustment, by 
Duke Energy Florida, LLC. 

   DOCKET NO.: 20190072-EI 
    
   FILED: June 12, 2019 

 
 

 
 

NOTICE OF INTERVENTION 
 

 
 Pursuant to Section 350.0611, Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and 

through J.R. Kelly, Public Counsel, serve their Notice of Intervention in this docket. 

 
 
   Respectfully submitted, 
  
 
      J. R. Kelly 
      Public Counsel 

 
 
 
   s/Charles J. Rehwinkel   
      Charles J. Rehwinkel 

Deputy Public Counsel  
 
   Office of Public Counsel 
   c/o The Florida Legislature 
   111 West Madison Street 
   Room 812 
   Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400  
 
   Attorneys for the Citizens 
   of the State of Florida  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 20190072-EI 
 
 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 

by electronic mail on this 12th day of June 2019, to the following: 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

s/Charles J. Rehwinkel   
Charles J. Rehwinkel 
Deputy Public Counsel 

 

Dianne M. Triplett 
Duke Energy Florida 
299 First Avenue North 
St. Petersburg FL 33701 
dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com 
 

Matthew R. Bernier 
Duke Energy Florida 
106 E. College Avenue, Ste. 800 
Tallahassee FL 32301 
matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com 
 

 
Kurt Schrader 
Office of General Counsel 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.  
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
kschrade@psc.state.fl.us 
 
 
 
 

 
Jon C. Moyle, Jr./Karen A. Putnal 
Florida Industrial Power Users Group  
c/o Moyle Law Firm, PA 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
 

James W. Brew/Laura A. Wynn 
PCS Phosphate - White Springs  
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Washington DC 20007 
jbrew@smxblaw.com 
law@smxblaw.com 
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